Goe:(ogoéﬂﬂKERALA DZ 5320

4

- SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT N O.ITO AGREEMENT

g No. 07/2022-23/SE/PHC/CHN DATED 18.07.2022. OF THE

g SUPERINTENDING EN GINEER, PH CIRCLE, KOCHI-11

: FOR EXTENSION OF

J TIME OF COMPLETION

Ei THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.I executed on this day the 03 day

g of April Two Thousand and Twenty Three by Sri.K.K Ramesan, Kalarickal House,

' Eroor West P.O, Thripunithura (hereinafter referred to as the Contractor) which

i expression shall include their heirs, executors, administrators and permitted assigns of the

| one part and the Superintending Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, PH Circle, Kochi-11
for and on behalf of ‘The Kerala Water Authority’ (hereinafter referred to as ‘The
Authority®) on the other part. ‘ '

i WHEREAS the Contractor has ‘executed an agreement bearing No. 07/2022-

§ 23/SE/PHC/CHN DATED 18.07.2022 of the Superintending Engineer, PH Circle, Kochi-11

(hereinafter referred to as the Principal Agreement) for the work

:

Tt ageradinlad
ea08 22 cremackd)

f

i Do 2447 A

f SOLL wy

J I o g
B TNDOr

MNA

KUMAR =D ik



A

= “:.”,-.%‘[‘ Y £

W T TR
4 .«.'alt S

SEE

J0 A KERALA DZ 532060

“JIIM - 2021-22- Providing FHTC to rural households in Varappuzha' Panchayath of
- Ernakulam District” with the Authority and has agreed to complete the said work on or before
04.01.2023 in accordance with the said agreement. But the contractor could not complete the

work within the time specified in the principal agreement.

WHEREAS the Contractor could not complete the work within the period of time
of completion in the Principal .agreement, based on the requést on the contractor and
recommendation of the Executive Engineer, Water Supply Division, Kochi-18 , the Authority
agreed to extend the time of completion from 04.01.2023 to 30.03.2023 without imposing
fine vide order No. PHC/CHN/JIM/11554/2021 dtd 22.03.2023.

Afemiodt agsainioe
ca08 2l maeadid '
i e oanedon udesld, aa0a0-68201

MY

g
“

O

L VENDO




AND WHEREAS the Authority have agreed to allow extension of time for the

completion of said work subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

1) The period of time for completion of the work under the principal agreement is further
extended from 04.01.2023 to 30.03.2023 without imposing fine vide order No.
PHC/CHN/JJM/11554/20'21 dtd 22.043.2023. '

2) The Contractor shall carry out all further works under the Principal Agreement
within the said extended period at the rate and in the manner to therein subject to all
the other conditions prescribed in the said agreement and shall not claim any

| enhance rate for such items of works on account of time, either due to the increase in

rate of labour or materials or on any other ground whatsoever.

As modified above, the principal deed shall be and remain in full force and effect.

In witnesses whereof Sri.K.K Ramesan, Kalarickal House, Eroor West P.O,
Thripunithura has hereunto set his hand the day, month and year first above written.

=t

Signed by . CONTRACTOR.

In the presence of: 1

/ I Y Vi ot ArD
1) SUDARSAN VD, D man Q- LugodanVd.
/ L,//

=

7

9 "
2) XV\(‘I/}UJAAM"S‘ c@?W&L(}W -

Signed by Sri.Sajiv Retnakaran, Superintending Engineer, Kerala Water
Authority, P.H.Circle, Kochi-11 for and on behalf of the Kerala Water Authority.

In the presence of:

SNA y: ] /. p. 7 | A
1) SODARSAN. D, D'man (. =1 i jwﬁefw@"!}~a

N
: N /.
2) Y odhornns. LDZWW oo /
- \$ajivRetnakaran
Stipe intending Engineer,
Keérala Water Authority,
P.H.Circle, Kochi-11.




